June 30, 2018 on:

� an actual basis; and

� an as adjusted basis giving effect to the sale of 2,700,000 shares of our common stock offered in this
offering, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us.

The information in this table is illustrative only and our capitalization following the completion of this offering will be
adjusted based on the actual public offering price and other terms of this offering determined at pricing. You should
read this table in conjunction consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto included in the documents
incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of June 30, 2018
Actual As Adjusted

(unaudited)
(dollars in thousands)

Cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities(1) $ 306,289 $ 470,559

Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock, par value $0.0001 per share; 10,000,000
shares authorized and no shares issued and outstanding,
actual and as adjusted �  �
Common stock; $0.0001 par value per share;
100,000,000 shares authorized and 32,274,740 shares
issued and outstanding, actual; 34,974,740 shares issued
and outstanding, as adjusted 3 3
Additional paid-in capital 386,110 550,380
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (771) (771)
Accumulated deficit (68,120) (68,120)

Total stockholders� equity 317,222 481,492

Total capitalization $ 317,222 $ 481,492

(1) As of June 30, 2018, we had $179.6 million of marketable securities that were classified as current assets and
$19.8 million of marketable securities that were classified as non-current assets. Marketable securities classified
as non-current assets have maturity dates exceeding 12 months and are not expected to be sold prior to maturity
for use in current operations.

Edgar Filing: REGENXBIO Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 24

S-10

Edgar Filing: REGENXBIO Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

DILUTION

If you invest in our common stock in this offering, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between

[…]

As of June 30, 2018, our net tangible book value was $317.2 million, or $9.83 per share of common stock. Net
tangible book value per share is equal to our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, divided by the number of
outstanding shares of our common stock. Dilution with respect to net tangible book value per share represents the
difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of common stock in this offering and the net
tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering. After giving effect to the sale of
shares of common stock in this offering, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses payable by us, at the public offering price of $65.00 per share, our as adjusted net tangible book
value as of June 30, 2018 would have been approximately $481.5 million, or approximately $13.77 per share of
common stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $3.94 per share to our existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution of $51.23 per share to investors participating in this offering

The amounts in the table below assume no exercise by the underwriters of their option to purchase additional shares of
common stock.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Offering price per share $ 65.00
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2018 $ 9.83
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to this
offering $ 3.94

As adjusted net tangible book value per share on June 30, 2018
after this offering $ 13.77

Dilution per share to investors purchasing common stock in this
offering $ 51.23

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares of our common stock in full in this offering, the
increase in net tangible book value per share to existing stockholders would be $4.48 per share and the dilution to
purchasers of common stock in this offering would be $50.69 per share.

The foregoing tables are calculated based on 32,274,740 shares of our common stock that were outstanding on
June 30, 2018, and exclude as of that date:

� 5,445,236 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of options with a weighted average exercise
price of $15.61;

� 39,500 shares issuable upon vesting of restricted stock units; and